## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/21/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING		C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343430		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/20/2018	
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, , ,		
TREYBUR	N REHABILITATION CE	NTER		2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE COMPLETION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S	F 00	00		
	to conduct a complai was unable to return to adverse weather of conditions. The surve	tered the facility on 1/16/18 Introduction to the facility on 1/20/18 due of snow and unsafe road bey team returned to the d completed the survey on IHY11				
F 677 SS=D	<b></b> _ , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	or Dependent Residents	F 67	77	2/17/18	
	out activities of daily services to maintain personal and oral hy This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation	r is not met as evidenced on, record reviews, resident the facility failed to assist with ) for 1 of 6 residents		Preparation and execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement of the facts alleged or conclusion set forth in this statement of	f	
		admitted to the facility on uses included: cerebral palsy,		deficiencies.  The plan of correction is prepared and / or executed solely because it is required by both Federal and State laws.	e	
	Review of the nutritic revealed Resident # feeding assistance.  Review of the most r Data Set (MDS) date Resident #8 was ass impaired cognition. F	essed as having moderately Resident # 8 was assessed		The Care Plan and Kardex for resident #8 was updated to indicate the need for assistance with eating. The nursing staff were in-serviced by the Director of Nursing (DON) regarding resident #8 need for assistance while eating and ensuring the resident is asked if she likes the tray and ensuring		
ABORATORY	as having unclear sp	eech and difficulty  SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	PE .	the resident is asked if she likes	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 02/06/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/21/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	EICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	<b>345458</b> B. WING			C 01/20/2018				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	20/2010	
					059 TORREDGE ROAD			
TREYBUR	N REHABILITATION CE	NTER			DURHAM, NC 27712			
(VA) ID	CLIMMADV CT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From page	e 1	F 6	377				
		communicating some words and finish thoughts.  Activities of daily living (ADL) for the resident was			the tray and offering an alternative if she does not.			
	for bed mobility and t	ktensive two person assist ransfer and extensive one			The other facility residents were			
		eting, personal hygiene and			Reviewed by the interdisciplinary			
	_	or rejection of care was			team to determine if their Care			
	identified on the MDS	<b>.</b>			Plan and Kardex accurately reflected			
	Review of Point of Ca	are documentation from			their need for assistance with eating. The Care Plans and			
		anuary 2018, revealed			Kardexes were updated as			
	Resident #8 was doc				necessary.			
	extensive assistance							
		ng. Review of Point of Care			The nursing staff were			
	documentation revea	led Resident # 8 need to be			educated by the DON regarding			
	monitored and encou	ıraged adequate fluid intake.			checking the Care Plan and			
					Kardex to ensure they are			
	On 1/16/18 during a				knowledgeable regarding the			
		ning hall from 12:00 PM to			assistance needed by each			
		on revealed Nurse Aide (NA)			resident. The interdisciplinary			
		ab aide, the Nurse, Director			team developed a list of any			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	d two (2) corporate staff glunch to about 15 residents			residents needing assistance with eating to be placed in the			
		all. Resident # 8 was served			dining room to be available to			
		PM. At 12:16 PM Resident			staff to alert them of the			
		ng beside Resident # 8			residents that need assistance			
		eyor that Resident # 8			with feeding. The Administrator			
		rith feeding and staff was not			developed a schedule for			
		ent # 8 was observed sitting			Department Heads to be in			
		ng at the tray. Lunch tray			the dining room to monitor the			
		he resident. Resident #8			meal and ensure the residents			
		stance by staff. Surveyor			are being provided assistance			
		tion to the attention of rehab			as needed.			
		dent #8 indicated to staff she			T. DOM: "			
		. At 12:18 PM Resident #8			The DON will monitor the meal			
		ich. Resident #8 s was lowly			of five residents per week of			
		sandwich and left the dining			residents identified as needing			
	hall.				assistance for eating for four weeks and then three residents			
	Δn interview at 12·19	PM with the rehab aide			per week until 100% compliance			
	, an interview at 12.10	T IVI WILL LICE TOTAL AIGC			por wook and 10070 compliance			

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/21/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
<b>345458</b> B. V		B. WING _	3. WING			C 01/20/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  TREYBURN REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2059 TORREDGE ROAD  DURHAM, NC 27712			20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	can feed herself some indicated she usually has observed resident.  During an interview of Resident # 8 stated steeding and sometime like sandwich and friet that she does not like ask for assistance as residents.  Interview with Nurse 2:00 PM revealed Refeding. NA# 6 stated resident with breakfast 6 stated that Resident herself as her hand sl NA # 6 stated that the dependent with her A person extensive assindicated Resident # 3 during lunch and she the resident with feed.  During an interview of indicated she frequent dining hall. She indicated for the residents and not consuming her me #8 needed assistance.	hall, revealed Resident # 8 etimes. The rehab aide works in the dining hall and t feed herself sometimes.  In 1/16/18 at 1:30 PM, he was assisted with es able to feed herself foods is. Resident # 8 indicated to bother staff and did not staff was assisting other  Aide (NA) #6 on 01/16/18 at isident # 8 was assisted with is he usually assists the strin resident 's room. NA # it # 8 has difficulty feeding makes due to cerebral palsy. It is and needed on istance with eating. She is dines in the dining hall was unsure who assisted ing in the dining hall.  In 1/16/18 at 2:10 PM, NA #7 thy assisted residents in the ated she was refilling ice tea had not noticed that resident eats. She stated Resident is with feeding.  In 1/16/18 at 2:15 PM, Nurse the with her ADL. Nurse # 2 2 had cerebral palsy and	F6	377	is maintained for two consecutive weeks to ensure the residents are receiving appropriate assistance as needed.  Outcomes related to those audits will be reviewed with the steering QAPI committee monthly.  The steering committee will direct further analysis and interventions based on reported outcomes and direct further investigations.		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/21/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  TREYBURN REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2059 TORREDGE ROAD  DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	indicated she frequer dining hall. She further that Resident #8 nee and hence did not off Interview with NA #9 revealed Resident #8 was assisted with fee Resident #9 prefers the dining hall. NA #9 also assisted with feeding dining duty. NA state scooping her food during an Interview of Director of Nursing (I was sometimes able indicated she was no not offered any meal monitored during lune was her expectation communicate better versidents during meal	on 1/16/18 at 2:10 PM, NA #8 ontly assisted residents in the er stated she was not aware ded assistance with feeding for her any assistance.  on 01/16/18 at 4:30 PM awas totally dependent and eding. NA # 9 stated on sit with her friend in the so stated Resident # 8 was when NA #9 was assigned at Resident # 8 has difficulty the to shaky hands.  on 1/16/18 at 4:47 PM, DON) indicated Resident # 8 to feed herself. DON also the sure why Resident # 8 was substitution or was not contact. She further stated that it that staff should with each other, monitor list, offer meal substitutions needed and update the	F	577			